
 
Downtown San Diego Partnership Clean & Safe FY25-26 Board of Directors  

Zone Name Email Contact Address Term  
Expire 

Company Up For 
Nomination 

City Center Brent Schertzer bschertzer@hollandpartnergroup.com  760.522.9954 225 W. B Street, Floor 3 
San Diego, CA 92101 

Jul-28 Holland Partner Group No 

 Ann Bruce  ann@cruzan.co  858.350.4020 236 S. Sierra Avenue, Suite 100 | 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 

Jul-27 Cruzan No 

Columbia 
District 

Jeff Givens  jeff@erepsd.com  760.492.5872 402 W Broadway, Ste 180, San Diego, 
92101 

Jul-28 Emerald Real Estate 
Partners 

No 

 TBD TBD TBD TBD Jul-28 Bosa Development Vacant  
Gaslamp Howard Greenberg howard@trilogymanagement.com  619.231.1505 

Ext. 17 
PO Box 126308 San Diego 92101 Jul-27 Trilogy Real Estate 

Mgmt. 
No 

 Jake Zeiter jakez@insightinvestmentpartners.com  702.505.2254 380 Stevens Ave, Ste 311 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 

Jul-28 Insight Investments  No 

East Village Sumeet Parekh sumeet.parekh@hpinvestors.com  858.271.4809 405 S. Highway 101, STE #100 
Solana Beach, CA 92075 

Jul-27 HP Investors, LLC No 

 Juan-Pablo Mariscal  jp@margroup.com 858.414.2600 3790 Via de la Valle Ste. 311 
Del Mar, Ca 92014 

Jul-28 Mar Group No 

Cortez Scott Moffatt smoffatt@lpc.com  858.395.3457 5945 Pacific Center Blvd. Ste. 509 
San Diego, CA 92121 

Jul-27 Lincoln Property Co. No 

 Mercedez Wallace mwallace@cwsl.edu  619.515.1563 225 Cedar St, San Diego, CA 92101 Jul-28 Cal Western School of Law No 
Marina Vacant Vacant   TBD TBD TBD TBD Vacant 

 Debbie Lindner  debbie@theclayco.com  619.504.3385 2245 San Diego Ave, Suite 222 
San Diego, CA 92110 

Jul-27 The Clay Co.  No 

DSDP Betsy Brennan bbrennan@downtownsandiego.org  619.234.0201 401 B St, Ste. 100, San Diego 
92101 

Jul-28 Downtown San Diego 
Partnership 

No 

 

Zone/Neighborhood  Board Seats  Up for Nomination  
City Center 2 0 
Columbia District  2 1 
Gaslamp 2 0 
East Village 2 0 
Cortez 2 0 
Marina  2 1 
DSDP 1 0 
Total 13 2 
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